PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL MODULE
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©2005 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/05 MKT-0104 MPC-0754 CELERIS PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL MODULE—1 OF 7
ORDERING GUIDE
Under Directive 89/336, the PCM series of products have been
designed and manufactured to meet the following standards:
• EN 55022: 1998 B Class; Conducted Emission
• EN 55022: 1998 B Class; Radiated Emission
• EN 61000-4-2: 1995 Level 3 in the Air; Electrostatic Discharge
• EN 61000-4-2: 1995 Level 2 by Contact; Electrostatic Discharge
• EN 61000-4-3: 1996 Level 2; Radiated Field Immunity
• EN 61000-4-4: 1995 Level 2; Electrical Fast Transient
• EN 61000-4-6: 1996 Level 2; Conducted Immunity
• ENV 50204: 1995 Level 2; Radiated Field Immunity
Celeris® Programmable Control Module (PCM).
COM
24V AC/DC
I1
I2
I3
I4
I5
I6
I7
I8
GND
NET1
NET2
RESET
SERVICE PIN
LED SERVICE
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7
O8
PCM108C
BASE MODEL NUMBER
PCM167E = 6 inputs, 2 analog and 5 digital outputs
PCM108A = 8 inputs, 8 analog outputs
PCM108B = 8 inputs, 4 analog and 4 digital outputs
PCM108C = 8 inputs, 8 digital outputs
PCM112A = 12 inputs, 12 analog outputs
PCM112B = 12 inputs, 6 analog and 6 digital outputs
PCM112C = 12 inputs, 12 digital outputs
PCM188D = 8 inputs, 8 universal outputs
PCM108B
The Phoenix Controls Programmable Control Module (PCM) series
provides a means of connecting additional inputs and outputs to the
Celeris room-level network and developing custom control sequences
to enhance the control functions already provided. The PCM offers
varying numbers of configurable input and output connections, a
BASIC-like programming interface for developing custom control
applications, and a data logging function to capture trend data from the
Celeris room-level network. The PCM adds tremendous power and
flexibility to the Celeris environmental control system.
FEATURES
• Connects to Celeris room-level network
• 6, 8, or 12 universal inputs
• 7, 8, or 12 analog/digital outputs
• Programmable control functions:
• 10 PID control loops
• 15 internal timers
• 50 internal variables
• 50 internal constants
• 18 configurable network variable inputs
• 18 configurable network variable outputs
• IF/THEN, AND/OR logic functions
• Arithmetic functions (+, -, *, /)